PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/22/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Waleed Younis	12/11/2006	
Nabil Yousef	12/11/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newport Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	25371 Commercentre Drive, Suite 125	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92630	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11615305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)261-8825

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (410) 573-1123

Email: mccoy@gibbiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Gibb I.P. Law Firm, LLC 2568-A Riva Road, Suite 304 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Mohammad S. Rahman

Address Line 4: Annapolis, MARYLAND 21401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NMI.5025
-------------------------	----------

Mohammad S. Rahman NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 018678 FRAME: 0553

500199199

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018678 FRAME: 0554

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor acknowledges his/her prior and ongoing obligation to sell, assign, and transfer, and agrees to sell, assign, and transfer the entire world wide right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements conceived during and within the scope of his/her employment, and further acknowledges that he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto:

NEWPORT MEDIA, INC., Lake Forest, CA 92630

a corporation of California, and Newport Media, Inc. desires to acquire all right, title, and interest, in and to the certain

inventions (identifie to:	d below), applications, and an	y United States and f	oreign patents to be obtained th	erefor relating
Title of Invention for United States Pater		OR DVB-T/H MOBIL	E TV APPLICATIONS	
inventor signature b	d States Patent Application ex elow, and further identified by suted concurrently herewith or	Attorney Docket N	•	licated by each
any and all Letters which may issue on extensions thereof, term or terms for whether the state of the state o	Patent of the United States an any such application or for sa to be held and enjoyed by, its	d foreign patents and aid invention therein of successors, legal re Patent may be grante	livisions or continuations thereof I all rights of priority to be obtain lisclosed, including any and all r presentatives and assigns to the d as fully and entirely as would h	ed therefor eissues or full end of the
Each undersigned i any and all such Le	nventor hereby authorizes and tters Patent to Newport Media	d requests the Comm , Inc., its successors	issioner of Patents and Tradema and assigns, in accordance here	arks to issue ewith;
Each undersigned i assign the interests or instrument in cor	hereby sold and assigned and	nts that he/she has th d that he/she has not	e full and unencumbered right to executed and will not execute a	sell and any document
Newport Media, Inc relating to said inve undersigned relating deemed necessary enforce patent prote improvements in the and applications inc	., will execute and deliver any ntions and improvements, con g to such inventions and impro or desirable by Newport Medi ection for such inventions and Newport Media, Inc., and in	papers, make all right nmunicate to the New ovements and the his a, Inc., and its legal n improvements and for particular to perfect ti	upon the request and at the exp tiful oaths, testify in any legal pro- yport Media, Inc. all facts known tory thereof; and perform all other epresentatives, to secure, maintour or vesting title to such inventions tile to said above-identified certary and all Letters Patent which man	oceeding to the er lawful acts ain, and and in inventions.
Each undersigned in Assignment any fur	nventor hereby grants the New ther identification which may b	vport Media, Inc. and se necessary or desir	the firm of the power to insert in able for recordation of this Assig	n this Inment.
This assignment is	governed by the substantive la	aws of the state of Ca	lifornia.	
the state of the s	Ex	ecuted by Inventor 1 of 2		V-2000
Signature:	W. Youwo	Date:	12/11/06	-
W.		ecuted by Inventor 2 of 2		
Signature:	nal	Date:	12/11/06	
N	abil Yousef"			

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 018678 FRAME: 0555